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Meeting 48Sunday, 08 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
be d Broadstrand Bono - Foxhill Nancy Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Derek Knight
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Plain White Tea Nv'22 Ir

3
White

Belinda Green
(Season Unknown) bk b Pestana - Coolavanny Tammy Ja'24 Ir

4
Black

Paul Marchant
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Drumcove Rozy Jn'24 Ir

5
Orange

Belinda Green
be d Malachi - Outback Pearl De'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Prize Money Today is £4,440 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £305

14:23 Race 1
500m (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

FARMWAY SHADY
Runs: 42  1sts: 10  2nds: 9

Mr.S.Maplesden,Mrs.T.Stillaway,Mr.K.Walton

14.Feb 491 1 3.09 3112 5th 5½ Ballymac Axel (CPark) Railed,EP,Ld1To¾,CrdRnIn 29.27 N 34.3 12/1 OR3 29.72
31.Jan 491 1 3.06 2211 3rd 1 Burrows Eclipse (CPark) Ld½ToBlk3,Crd&Ld4ToNrLn 29.75 N 33.8 9/2 OR 29.84
23.Jan 500 1 3.57 3111 1st SH Gucci Detail EP,Railed,SoonLed 29.48 +10 34.4 9/2 A1 *29.58
17.Jan 285 1 5-4- 3rd 3 Ballydoyle Toby SAw,Railed,ClearRun 16.37 -5 34.2 5/1 D1 16.57
10.Jan 285 1 5-4- 3rd 4 Forever Billy SAw,Railed,Crowded1 16.44 N 33.9 13/8F D1 16.77
02.Jan 285 1 6-6- 4th 3¾ Ballydoyle Toby SAw,Railed,ClearRun 16.25 +5 34.3 15/8 D1 16.61

TEA FOR ME
Runs: 53  1sts: 13  2nds: 16

Mr.G.A.Eldridge,Mr.S.A.Eldridge,Mrs.P.Eldridge

27.Feb 500 2 3.62 3222 2nd 4 Clairkeith Santi Railed,Crowded1 29.24 N 33.0 13/8F A1 29.57
19.Feb 500 3 3.63 4444 3rd 4 Zenith Rocket CrowdedStart&4 29.61 N 33.0 5/2 OR 29.94
05.Feb 500 2 3.67 3322 3rd 3¾ Gingers Tali Rails,Crowded3 29.66 -10 33.0 9/4 OR3 29.86
22.Jan 500 4 3.60 2444 6th 4½ Sussex Cyclone Railed,Crowded1,MidFrom4 29.75 -10 32.5 7/4J OR3 30.02
17.Jan 500 1 3.56 1111 1st 3 Hat Trick Bucko QAw,Railed,AlwaysLed 29.52 -20 32.4 T2 *29.32
20.Dec 500 3 3.60 3222 3rd 2 Zenith Imminent Railed,CrowdedRnUp&1 29.53 +10 32.0 11/10F OR3 29.79

BOMBSHELL BULLET
Runs: 14  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.W.Boyle,Miss.B.S.Green,Mr.C.M.Kiely,Mr.A.J.Williams

04.Mar 500 3 3.60 1222 1st ½ Clona Kody Middle,Crowded1,LedNrLine 29.53 N 27.2 5/2 A1 29.53
27.Feb 500 3 3.58 2345 5th 10 Clairkeith Santi Mid,Crd1&2,Blk3 29.24 N 27.3 2/1 A1 30.05
20.Feb 500 3 3.64 2355 5th 3½ Droopys Invent Middle,Blk&Stb2 29.50 +10 27.7 11/8F A1 29.88
13.Feb 500 3 3.54 1111 1st 2 Clairkeith Santi QuickAway,Middle,ALed 29.28 +10 27.7 7/1 A1 *29.38
05.Feb 500 6 3.66 5433 4th 10¾ Dave Allthe Way Middle,Blk1&RunIn,Crd2 29.70 N 27.6 5/4F OR3 30.56
01.Feb 500 4 3.55 2222 2nd 5 Bikini Bullet Middle,ClearRun 28.98 +10 27.8 T3 29.48

SOUL NOMAD
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.M.P.Jee,Mr.P.Marchant

12.Feb NAME CHANGED from Reenaderry Robbo
02.Mar 500 3 3.65 3111 1st 8¼ Hello Maggie Middle,Led¼ 29.90 N 36.0 T3 29.90
23.Feb 500 1 3.66 3111 1st 5¾ Fatboy Stu Middle,Led1 29.69 N 35.8 T3 *29.69
16.Feb 285 3 Solo Middle 16.92 N 36.0 T 16.92
17.Jan 525 4 2.69 2222 1st 2 Cloneden Bono (Liffd) EP,Strfin 29.17 N 35.8 3/1 A4 29.17
20.Dec 525 3 2.74 4333 3rd 3.00 Drumdoit Ali (Liffd) EvAw,AHandy 29.30 N 35.4 5/4 A4 29.51

BEHEMOTH
Runs: 13  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mr.H.Heath,Mr.C.A.Ramus,Mr.G.R.Whittington

28.Feb 480 6 4.42 1222 3rd 4¼ Ballymac Blanco (Monm) QAw,Mid,Crd1 28.50 +10 28.7 7/1 OR 28.94
19.Feb 285 5 2-2- 2nd 2 Fantasy Alex Middle,ClearRun 16.58 N 29.3 T3 xOffC 16.75
31.Jan 480 6 4.43 3656 6th 8 Rackethall Brute (Monm) Middle,Crowded1&2 28.25 N 29.7 12/1 OR 28.89
24.Jan 480 5 4.46 1111 2nd ¾ Ballymac Lake (Monm) QAw,Mid,LedToNrLine 28.74 -20 29.5 T2 Intro 28.61
18.Jan 500 5 3.56 1111 2nd 1 Buddys Bullet PkdStt,Middle,LedToNrLn 29.55 N 29.6 T2 29.63
03.Jan 500 6 3.50 Solo MiddleToWide 29.20 N 28.7 T *29.20

VACANT
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Meeting 48Sunday, 08 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cabra Ash Fb'23 Ir

2
Blue

Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Droopys Sydney - Mary Goodnight Jn'22 Ir

3
White

Mattie Richards
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Courancove Peg Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Tony Taylor

bd d Pestana - Swift Hazel Sp'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Carl Gardiner
(Season Unknown) be b Good Cody - Droopys Party Jn'24 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 1

14:41 Race 2
500m (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

WE ARE LEEDS
Runs: 54  1sts: 10  2nds: 5

Mrs.W.Maplesden,Ms.J.J.Naughton

28.Feb 500 1 3.66 2245 5th 10¾ Hes Non Stop EarlyPace,Middle2,Crd½&3 29.90 +10 31.0 11/1 A7 30.86
20.Feb 500 1 3.62 3455 5th 11 Pocket Penny Rails,Crd1To¼,Blk2 29.96 +10 31.7 16/1 A7 30.94
14.Feb 500 1 3.58 1222 1st ¾ Proud Rori Railed,NearLine 30.41 N 30.9 5/1 A7 30.41
08.Feb 500 1 3.70 3235 5th 7½ Uptown Lass Rls,Blk1,Crd2&3 30.02 N 31.0 8/1 A7 30.62
30.Jan 500 2 3.60 1111 1st Nk Punk Rock Ivy QuickAway,Rls,ALed 30.56 -20 31.5 4/1 A8 *30.36
21.Jan 500 1 3.73 3555 5th 4¾ Reflection Rails,Baulked1 30.31 N 31.3 4/1 A8 30.69

STOPOVER
Runs: 52  1sts: 8  2nds: 9

Miss.S.A.Durrell

01.Mar 500 2 3.62 2223 4th 6½ Digbys Maverick EP,RlsToMid,Crowded3 29.86 +10 29.2 2/1F A7 30.48
21.Feb 500 2 3.68 4434 5th 4 Doubtful Honey Railed,ClearRun 29.95 +10 29.4 10/3 A6 30.38
07.Feb 500 1 3.63 4445 5th 7¾ Hazelhill Gem Railed,Baulked1 29.94 +10 29.7 5/2 A6 30.67
01.Feb 500 2 3.63 1212 3rd 2¾ Sly Big Bird EP,Railed,Led¼To3 30.08 +10 29.8 9/4F A5 30.41
21.Jan 500 2 3.62 2233 1st Nk Shinobi Gail Chl3,Crd&Ck,LedNearLine 30.22 N 29.5 11/4 A6 30.22
02.Jan 500 2 3.63 2222 3rd 2½ Dawncourt Dolly RailsToMiddle,Crd1,AHandy 29.91 N 29.4 8/1 A5 *30.12

COURANCOVE CAT
Runs: 18  1sts: 2  2nds: 5

Mrs.W.M.Richards

27.Feb 500 3 3.73 5444 4th 5 Pocket Darcey Middle,Crowded¼ 30.12 N 37.3 16/1 A6 30.52
19.Feb 500 4 3.58 3355 4th 8¾ Snazzy Mary Middle,Crowded1 29.54 N 36.6 33/1 OR *30.25
12.Feb 500 3 3.65 2555 4th 15 Underground Jim Crowded1,BadlyBaulked¼ 29.57 N 36.5 33/1 OR 30.77
05.Feb 500 3 3.62 2221 2nd SH Rattytatty Mid,Blk¾&4,RanOn 31.19 N 36.7 T3 31.20
29.Jan 500 3 3.71 3333 3rd 3½ Coolemore North Middle,ClearRun 30.52 -10 37.5 T3 30.70
22.Jan 500 5 3.67 2333 2nd 9¾ Montalto Glory MidToRls,Baulked1 30.26 -20 37.0 T3 30.85

VACANT

BLUESTAR PILOT (W)
Runs: 94  1sts: 17  2nds: 14

Mr.N.Friar

27.Feb 500 6 3.69 1333 2nd 2¼ Yougo Laddie Wide,RanOn 30.34 -10 31.3 10/3 A7 30.43
18.Feb 500 5 3.66 5666 5th 11½ Front Loaded Crowded1,Crowded&Ck2 29.72 +20 31.6 16/1 A6 30.84
11.Feb 500 6 3.63 1222 1st Hd Yougo Laddie QuickAway,Wide,LedNrLine 30.31 N 31.2 3/1 A7 30.31
06.Feb 500 6 3.67 1222 2nd ¾ Harlequin Windy EPace,Wide,AlwaysHandy 30.40 -10 30.7 9/4 A7 30.37
01.Feb 500 6 3.63 2343 3rd 5½ Droopys Favourit Wide,Baulked1,Crd¼ 30.20 +10 30.9 7/1 A7 30.75
02.Jan 500 5 3.59 1111 1st 1½ Mad Mouse QAw,Wide,AlwaysLed 30.20 +10 30.5 20/1 A7 *30.30

CLAIRKEITH NVAEH (W)
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.R.L.K.Lynn,Ms.G.C.Woodroffe

02.Mar 500 5 3.70 3322 1st 2¼ Clairkeith Lainy MidToWide,LedRunIn 30.43 N 27.4 T3 30.43
23.Feb 285 5 Solo MiddleToWide 16.98 -5 27.1 T xLame 16.93
28.Jan 500 5 3.72 5544 5th 5¾ Punkrockrhapsody Wide,Crowded3 30.21 N 26.9 2/1 A7 30.67
21.Jan 500 5 3.67 1322 2nd 4½ Yougo Jessie QAw,Wide,ClearRun 30.46 -20 26.5 7/2 A7 30.62
16.Jan 500 6 3.70 3533 3rd 1¼ Peroni On Ice MidToW,CrowdedWide1 30.63 -40 26.5 7/4F A7 *30.32
11.Jan 500 5 3.70 5333 3rd 6 Sly Big Bird MidToWide,Rls3To4,ClrRun 30.13 -10 26.6 4/1 A7 30.51
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Meeting 48Sunday, 08 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Derek Knight
(Season 29.Au'25) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Mucky Harbour Ap'23 Ir

2
Blue

Mattie Richards
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Malachi - Outback Pearl De'23 Ir

3
White

June Harvey
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Spooks Me My'24 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
be d Out Of Range ASB - Galaxy Star My'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Derek Knight
wbk d Good News - Coolavanny Chick Mr'22 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 2

15:01 Race 3
500m (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

TURBINE TYNAMITE
Runs: 16  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

The Eagles Racing Club

01.Mar 500 1 3.65 3221 1st 1¾ Caramels Cream Railed,Crowded1,Led½ 29.90 +10 28.6 11/8F A4 *30.00
20.Feb 500 2 3.74 5222 2nd Nk Join In Railed,LedBrieflyRnIn 30.05 N 28.9 5/1 A4 30.08
14.Feb 500 2 3.66 4321 1st 1 Shinobi Gail Railed,Led½ 30.11 N 28.1 11/8F A5 30.11
07.Feb 500 2 3.72 5222 4th 6¼ Gin For Lisa Railed,Baulked1 29.73 +10 28.1 11/4 A5 30.33
31.Jan 500 2 3.74 5522 4th 1¾ Caramels Cream SlowAway,Middle1,Handy3 29.95 N 27.5 2/1 A5 30.09
21.Jan 500 1 3.72 5444 4th 4 Wickhurst John Rails,Baulked1 30.13 N 27.9 13/8 A4 30.45

MONTALTO GLORY
Runs: 20  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mrs.W.M.Richards

02.Mar 500 2 3.76 3322 1st Hd Aviendha RlsToMid,Crd1,LdRunIn 29.86 +10 25.4 T3 *29.96
19.Feb 695 1 14.38 1111 1st 1¾ Avarua Flojo QAw,RailsToMiddle,ALed 42.64 +15 25.2 3/1 OR 42.79
12.Feb 695 2 14.65 1223 3rd 1¾ Hopes Candy RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 42.63 N 25.3 6/1 OR 42.78
05.Feb 500 3 3.63 1243 3rd 9¼ Playit Cool Trig BlkRnUp,BadlyBlk1 30.22 -10 25.4 28/1 OR3 30.87
29.Jan 500 1 3.73 5466 6th 15½ Ballydoyle Eile CrdRunUp,Blk&CkMid2 29.64 N 25.8 33/1 OR3 30.89
22.Jan 500 3 3.68 3221 1st 9¾ Courancove Cat Middle,Baulked1,Led3 30.26 -20 25.8 T3 30.06

RAPIDO BENJI
Runs: 10  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mr.W.K.Pigford

01.Mar 500 3 3.55 2111 5th 1¾ Jesse Gee James EP,Middle,Crd&Led1ToRunIn 29.64 +10 31.0 6/1 A2 29.88
22.Feb 500 3 3.56 Solo MiddleToRails 29.83 N 31.2 T *29.83
14.Feb 285 2 3-3- 4th 3¼ Hang Tight Honey RlsToMid,Crowded1 16.83 N 30.7 5/1 D2 17.09
06.Feb 285 1 3-3- 3rd 3 Barley Mo RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 16.73 -5 30.8 2/1J D2 16.91
16.Jan 285 2 1-2- 3rd 2½ Move Over Eva Railed,Crowded1 17.03 -20 30.8 7/1 D1 17.04
11.Jan 285 1 3-4- 4th 9 The Hill Rails,CrowdedRunUp&1 16.57 -5 30.5 2/1 D1 17.24

FATBOY STU
Runs: 43  1sts: 10  2nds: 12

Mr.D.Fairminer,Mr.S.Maplesden

28.Feb 500 3 3.72 5555 5th 8¾ Droopys Playgirl Middle,Crowded1 29.68 +10 31.3 8/1 A3 30.49
23.Feb 500 3 3.68 1333 2nd 5¾ Soul Nomad Middle,RanOnLate 29.69 N 31.2 T3 *30.15
16.Feb 500 3 3.67 Solo Middle 30.43 N 31.0 T 30.43
11.Feb 285 4 2-2- 2nd ¾ Sladeys Knight Middle,ClearRun 17.34 -10 31.2 T2 xLame 17.30
29.Nov 740 6 17.27 2556 6th 10½ Bubbly Babs Crowded2 44.92 N 30.7 33/1 OR1 45.77
20.Aug 500 3 3.69 5554 3rd ¾ Hollyhill Lynx Middle,Crowded¾,RanOn 29.93 +10 29.9 7/1 A1 30.10

VACANT

IVY HILL JAKE (W)
Runs: 70  1sts: 15  2nds: 10

Cisswood Massive

28.Feb 500 6 3.73 5444 5th 7½ Break Point Wide,ClearRun 29.60 +10 35.8 16/1 A3 30.30
22.Feb 500 6 3.61 3344 4th 6 Brideside Belle Wide,Crowded½ 29.68 N 35.6 25/1 A3 30.16
07.Feb 500 6 3.82 5554 5th 8 Deadly Ruben SAw,Wide 29.79 N 35.1 7/1 A2 30.44
30.Jan 500 6 3.66 5434 4th 1¾ Slipalong Peg SAw,Wide,Handy¾ 30.29 N 35.1 9/1 A2 30.44
23.Jan 500 6 3.72 5433 5th 2¼ Yougo Charlie SlowAway,Wide 30.04 +10 35.0 7/1 A2 30.33
16.Jan 500 6 3.63 3211 1st ½ Jonaleens Lady Wide,Crowded1,Led2 30.17 -30 34.7 6/1 A3 *29.87
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Mattie Richards
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Ballymac Lorcan - Mind The Pennies Fb'22 Ir

2
Blue

Tony Taylor
bd d Pestana - Perfecto Rosie Jy'22 Ir

3
White

Rosie Tungatt
f d Grangeview Ten - Agincourt Eve Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Cabra Firmino - Goldmine Lily Jy'22 Ir

5
Orange

Mattie Richards
be d Ballymac Cashout - Unlikely Babe Jn'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Laughil Blake - Tomahurra Ciara Fb'22 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 3

15:19 Race 4
285m (D4) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

MIND THE MOUSE
Runs: 83  1sts: 16  2nds: 26

Mrs.W.M.Richards

02.Mar 285 1 3-2- 3rd 1 Courty Ivy Railed,RanOn 17.11 N 25.2 T3 17.18
12.Feb 285 1 3-1- 1st ½ Courancove Wild SlowAway,Rails,Led½ 17.13 N 24.5 T3 17.13
20.Dec 285 1 4-4- 4th 4 Montalto Star SlowAway,Railed 16.59 +5 25.3 10/1 OR *16.97
12.Dec 270 1 5-5- 6th 3¾ Limekiln Ziggy (Towc) Rls,SAw 15.98 N 25.1 9/2 D2 16.29
05.Dec 270 1 3-2- 2nd 1 Salacres Bullet (Towc) Rls,EP,ChlRnIn 16.04 N 24.9 10/3 D2 16.12
30.Nov 270 1 5-4- 5th 2¼ Romeo Reign (Towc) Rls,Crd½ 16.13 N 24.6 9/4 D2 16.32

RAPIDO MILLER
Runs: 76  1sts: 11  2nds: 9

Mr.R.P.Crockford,Mr.A.C.Taylor,Mr.P.D.Whelan

01.Mar 285 3 3-3- 2nd 3½ Easy Lashes Middle,ClearRun 16.84 +5 31.8 10/3 D4 17.18
20.Feb 285 3 4-3- 4th 4¼ Punkrock Duchess Mid,Rls&Blk1&RnIn,Crd2 17.46 N 32.4 13/8F D4 17.80
09.Feb 285 3 Solo Middle 17.11 N 32.6 T 17.11
31.Jan 285 2 3-2- 1st 6¼ Rias Twinkle Middle,Led½ 17.33 -5 31.8 T4 Clrng 17.28
25.Jan 285 2 3-2- 1st 1¼ Padders Inmotion RlsToMid,WFr2,LedRunIn 17.02 N 32.2 T4 Clrng 17.02
18.Jan 285 4 2-3- 3rd 4¾ Padders Inmotion Middle,ClearRun 16.60 N 32.2 T4 Clrng *16.98

ST CRISPINS DAY
Runs: 29  1sts: 7  2nds: 7

Mr.T.S.Piercy,Mr.S.P.Pinning

22.Feb 285 4 5-5- 5th 13½ Me Fifi SlowAway,BadlyBaulked1 16.68 +10 33.7 9/4 D3 17.86
08.Feb 285 3 3-2- 2nd Nk Agincourt Mavka EPace,Mid,ChlRnIn 16.91 N 33.3 11/8F D3 16.94
18.Jan 285 3 4-3- 2nd 3¾ Burrow Lightyear Middle,Baulked1 16.70 N 33.0 5/4F D3 17.00
09.Jan 285 3 5-3- 3rd 3¾ Hazelhill Gem Middle,Crd½,Blk&Stumbled2 17.11 -15 33.2 5/6F D3 17.27
04.Jan 285 3 4-2- 2nd 1½ Natural World EP,Middle,ClearRun 16.54 +10 32.5 6/5F D3 *16.76
28.Dec 285 3 2-2- 2nd ¾ Cinders Middle,ChlFrom2 16.75 -5 32.6 3/1 D3 16.77

MILLROAD LILY
Runs: 55  1sts: 5  2nds: 13

Mr.C.Gardiner

01.Mar 285 4 4-4- 3rd 4 Easy Lashes Middle,CrdWideRunIn 16.84 +5 24.8 2/1 D4 17.22
21.Feb 285 4 5-4- 2nd 1½ Shes A Judge Middle,Baulked2 17.37 N 24.8 7/4 D4 17.49
13.Feb 285 4 2-3- 2nd 1¼ Gin For Traci Middle,ClearRun 16.78 +5 24.8 5/1 D4 *16.93
08.Feb 285 5 1-1- 2nd 2¼ Dees Midnight QuickAway,Mid,LedTo½,Crd 17.14 +5 25.0 1/1F D4 17.37
14.Jan 285 4 2-4- 3rd 1½ Violet Freya Middle,ClearRun 16.95 +5 25.1 7/1 D4 17.11
31.Dec 285 4 1-3- 4th 2½ Annie Eva Afta QAw,Mid,Crd½,CrdWide2 17.14 +10 25.1 9/2 D4 17.45

CASHOUT RORY (W)
Runs: 35  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Mrs.W.M.Richards

02.Mar 285 5 2-3- 2nd ¾ Courty Ivy Middle,ClearRun 17.11 N 30.8 T3 *17.17
19.Feb 285 5 2-2- 2nd 1¼ Athy Town MiddleToWide,ClearRun 17.24 N 30.0 T3 17.35
05.Feb 285 5 3-3- 2nd Nk Keeperhill Chloe SAw,MidToWide,RanOn 17.50 N 31.0 T3 17.53
25.Jan 270 5 2-2- 3rd 1 Courty Ivy (Towc) MidToWide,EvCh,(HT) 16.22 -10 31.0 T3 xLame 16.21
11.Dec 270 6 6-6- 6th 5 Makeit Sway (Towc) Wide,SAw,Crd1 16.05 +10 30.5 5/1 D3 16.55
05.Dec 270 6 5-5- 5th 5 Twolegsofour (Towc) Wide,SAw 16.14 +5 30.3 6/1 D3 16.60

TOMAHURRA BONNIE (W)
Runs: 29  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Mr.G.R.Whittington

01.Mar 285 6 1-2- 2nd 1¾ Taylors Melody QAw,Wide,LedTo1 16.74 +5 29.0 3/1 D4 *16.94
13.Feb 285 6 1-2- 3rd 2 Gin For Traci Wide,ClearRun 16.78 +5 28.9 5/2 D4 17.00
04.Feb 285 5 1-2- 3rd 5 Beachy Bullet Wide,ClearRun 16.63 +10 28.8 T3 17.13
26.Jan 285 6 1-3- 3rd 7¼ Beachy Bullet Wide,Crowded1 16.67 N 28.8 T3 xLame 17.25
23.Oct 285 6 1-2- 2nd 3¾ In Between Days EP,Wide,ClearRun 16.63 N 29.1 10/1 D3 16.93
10.Oct 285 6 2-5- 3rd 3¾ Mob Momentum Wide,Crowded½ 16.95 +5 28.8 5/1 D3 17.30



Sunday, 08 March 2026 | 5

Meeting 48Sunday, 08 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Rosie Tungatt
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Sparta Maestro - Perfecto Rosie Au'21 Ir

2
Blue

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) bk b Born Warrior - Rising Spider De'23 Ir

3
White

Carl Gardiner
(Season 31.Au'25) bkw b Fromposttopillar - Mirrenofpaisley Jy'24 Ir

4
Black

Ricky Holloway
(Season Unknown) bk b Scaglietti - Yankee Molly Jy'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Ricky Holloway
(Season Unknown) wbk b Scaglietti - Yankee Molly Jy'24 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 4

15:38 Race 5
500m (A11)

THE OPENING BATS QUICK DASH
1st £105 + Trophy, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

AGINCOURT OWL
Runs: 72  1sts: 7  2nds: 10

Executors of the Late Mr P Blunt

01.Mar 500 2 3.72 3444 4th 7¾ Chisem Emmy RlsToMid,ClearRun 30.31 +10 29.7 16/1 A11 31.04
22.Feb 500 2 3.69 2556 6th 8¾ Tullymurry Nina RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 30.42 +20 29.6 3/1 A11 31.33
08.Feb 500 2 3.69 1555 5th 5½ Sly Ash RailsToMiddle,Crd1&3 30.55 N 29.4 11/1 A10 30.99
01.Feb 500 2 3.80 4444 4th 2¾ Lamia RlsToMid,ClearRun 30.28 +10 29.4 9/2 A10 30.60
23.Jan 500 1 3.82 3444 4th 6¾ Punk Rock Puff RailsToMiddle,CrdRunUp 30.36 +10 29.7 4/1 A9 31.00
21.Dec 500 2 3.71 2222 2nd 7¼ Leslies King RlsToMid,ClearRun 29.88 N 29.2 T3 *30.46

PUNK ROCK LILY
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Ms.J.S.Diehl

01.Mar 500 3 3.71 3223 5th 5½ Chisem Mayura Middle,ClearRun 30.85 +10 25.4 7/2 A11 31.38
23.Feb 285 2 Solo Rails,MiddleRunIn 17.41 -5 25.8 T xFall 17.36
07.Jan 500 2 3.66 5666 6th Dis Reefer Madness Baulked&Fell1 30.63 +20 25.9 2/1 A11 00.00
28.Dec 500 3 3.68 3322 4th 5 Swift Chuck SAw,RlsToMid,Crd1,Chl½ 30.39 +10 25.7 14/1 A11 *30.90
18.Dec 500 2 3.76 3233 5th 11 Tuono Dave Baulked1&¼&4&RunIn 30.92 -30 25.3 10/3 A11 31.50
01.Dec 500 2 3.70 Solo RailsToMiddle,WideRunIn 31.32 -10 26.2 T 31.22

WEE MISS BADGER
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.A.Nicholson,Mrs.W.E.Short

02.Mar 500 3 3.62 1233 3rd 6 Clairkeith Nvaeh Middle,ClearRun 30.43 N 28.0 T3 30.91
23.Feb 285 3 Solo Middle 17.42 -5 27.9 T xLame 17.37
28.Dec 500 3 3.72 6543 4th 7 Roanna Lily VSAw,Middle,Crd1,Blk¼ 30.25 +10 27.3 13/8F A10 30.91
19.Dec 500 2 3.63 2333 3rd 5¼ Yah Yah EP,Wide&BBlk1,Crowded2 30.38 N 27.3 4/1 A10 *30.81
14.Dec 500 2 3.69 4233 5th 6¾ Bluestar Eclipse RlsToMid,Crowded2&RunIn 30.26 N 27.2 11/4 A10 30.81
03.Dec 500 2 3.69 4223 4th 7 Punk Rock Sheena SAw,EP,Blk1,Mid3To4 30.51 +10 27.9 9/2 A9 31.18

CHISEM AMELIA
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.R.Cearns

01.Mar 500 4 3.84 5555 3rd 1¾ Chisem Mayura SAw,Middle,Crd1,RanOn 30.85 +10 25.2 11/4 A11 31.10
22.Feb 500 4 3.92 6665 5th 6¾ Tullymurry Nina SlowAway,Middle,ClearRun 30.42 +20 25.3 6/1 A11 31.17
09.Feb 500 5 3.82 3333 2nd 4¾ Chisem John SAw,MidToWide,RanOnLate 30.57 N 25.0 T3 *30.95
04.Feb 500 5 3.74 1333 2nd 3½ Chisem Emmy CrdWide1,Middle,Crd2 30.76 +20 24.9 T3 31.25
26.Jan 285 3 Solo SAw,WideRunUp,MidRunIn 17.50 N 25.5 T Nvice 17.50
12.Dec 525 4 1st 6 Chisem Naynay (Clnml) middle 30.67 N 25.9 T2 30.67

VACANT

CHISEM IZZIE (W)
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.R.Cearns

01.Mar 500 6 3.66 2332 2nd Hd Chisem Mayura Wide,ClearRun 30.85 +10 25.5 2/1F A11 30.97
23.Feb 500 5 3.68 Solo Wide 30.95 N 25.7 T *30.95
16.Feb 500 5 3.63 1111 1st ¾ Chisem Bubbles MiddleToWide,ALed 31.36 N 25.4 T3 31.36
09.Feb 500 5 3.71 3333 3rd 7¼ Yankee Molly Wide,ClearRun 30.84 N 25.4 T3 31.43
26.Jan 285 4 Solo MiddleToWide 17.31 N 25.3 T Nvice 17.31
12.Dec 525 5 1st 6 Chisem Mayura (Clnml) middle 30.69 N 26.3 T2 30.69
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Meeting 48Sunday, 08 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
bew d Ballyhimikin Jet - Touchdown Ursula De'23 Ir

2
Blue

Stuart Maplesden
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Kinloch Brae - El Nora Au'21 Ir

3
White

June Harvey
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Forest Natalee Ap'22 Br

4
Black

5
Orange

Tony Taylor
bebd d Pestana - Perfecto Rosie Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Mattie Richards
bk d Malachi - Watch Out Girl Jy'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 1

15:57 Race 6
500m (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

ASTON MARTINI
Runs: 22  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.C.G.Friend,Mr.J.W.Tyler,Mrs.T.E.Tyler,Mr.B.A.Wylde

27.Feb 500 1 3.73 4222 2nd 1¼ Rattytatty Railed,Crowded1&4 30.54 -20 32.4 5/1 A6 30.44
18.Feb 500 1 3.66 3455 6th 11¾ Front Loaded Crowded&Mid1,Crowded¼ 29.72 +20 32.6 7/2 A6 30.87
11.Feb 500 1 3.66 2111 4th 2¾ Punk Rock Harley EP,Rails,SoonLedToRunIn 30.16 N 32.5 4/1 A6 30.38
04.Feb 500 1 3.64 2111 3rd 1 Classic Bucko EP,Railed,Crd&Led¼ToRunIn 30.08 +10 32.2 6/1 A6 30.26
25.Jan 500 1 3.70 5111 1st ½ Yah Yah SAw,EP,Railed,Led1 30.24 N 31.9 7/2 A6 *30.24
18.Jan 500 1 3.73 6222 5th 6½ Hi Land Miss SAw,Baulked2,Crowded½ 30.23 N 31.9 7/2 A6 30.76

SLIPPY JANE
Runs: 97  1sts: 12  2nds: 21

The Pink Pigeon Syndicate

28.Feb 500 2 3.74 1555 2nd ¾ Broadfieldbullet Railed,RanOn 30.01 +10 27.2 9/2 A6 30.18
20.Feb 500 1 3.77 3555 3rd 2¼ Droopys Invasion Railed,RanOn 30.02 N 27.7 7/2 A6 30.20
07.Feb 500 1 3.70 2412 2nd 5¼ Seomra Baxter Baulked1,Led2To3,Crd¾ 30.27 N 27.1 7/2 A6 30.70
01.Feb 500 1 3.72 2434 2nd 2¾ Punkrockrhapsody Railed,RanOn 29.93 +10 27.2 5/2 A6 30.25
28.Jan 500 2 3.73 5555 4th 1¾ Clairkeith Jnela Crd&Ck2&¾,CrdWRnIn 30.36 -10 27.2 9/2 A6 30.40
23.Jan 500 2 3.73 2331 1st 6¼ Speedy Sadie Rails,Led¾ 30.05 +10 27.2 6/4F A8 *30.15

SIGNET CLO CLO
Runs: 72  1sts: 11  2nds: 13

Mr.S.I.J.Gibbs,Mr.D.L.Law

01.Mar 500 3 3.60 1111 3rd ¾ Droopys Bafta EP,Middle,Crd&Led1ToRnIn 30.15 +10 27.2 3/1 A6 30.31
22.Feb 500 3 3.57 2111 2nd Hd Classic Bucko EP,Middle,Led1ToNrLine 29.97 N 26.9 9/4 A6 *29.99
08.Feb 500 4 3.59 1222 3rd 1½ Crystal Prince EPace,Middle,AHandy 29.93 N 26.8 7/2 A6 30.06
04.Feb 500 4 3.58 1223 4th 2¼ Classic Bucko QAw,Middle,Crowded¼ 30.08 +10 26.9 11/8F A6 30.37
28.Jan 500 3 3.65 2233 5th 2¼ Clairkeith Jnela Middle,BaulkedRunIn 30.36 -10 26.8 2/1F A6 30.45
24.Jan 500 4 3.55 1222 2nd Nk Rory The Arb VQAw,Middle,Led4ToNrLn 29.91 +10 26.6 5/1 A5 30.04

VACANT

OIOIPERFECTOLADS (W)
Runs: 101  1sts: 19  2nds: 16

Mr.J.Allen,Mr.C.A.Burrows,Mr.I.D.Howe,Mr.P.Osborne

28.Feb 500 6 3.64 3222 4th 2½ Broadfieldbullet EP,CrdRunUp&RunIn 30.01 +10 32.6 7/1 A6 30.31
22.Feb 500 5 3.58 3455 6th 6¾ Classic Bucko Wide,Crowded4 29.97 N 32.5 16/1 A6 30.52
18.Feb 500 6 3.66 3333 5th 7½ Feora Joy Wide,ClearRun 29.77 +20 32.3 5/1 A5 30.58
11.Feb 500 6 3.56 2221 4th 3¾ Sly Big Bird EP,Middle,DispLeadTo4 30.12 -10 32.7 3/1 A5 30.33
04.Feb 500 6 3.58 2444 4th 7¼ Melbury Curly BaulkedWide¼ 29.69 +10 32.5 6/1 A5 30.37
30.Jan 500 6 3.50 1112 1st SH Feora Joy QuickAway,LedTo2,CameAg 30.08 N 32.7 5/2 A6 *30.08

COURTY ASH (W)
Runs: 57  1sts: 8  2nds: 13

Mrs.W.M.Richards

27.Feb 500 6 3.62 2222 3rd 1¼ Pocket Darcey Wide,AlwaysHandy 30.12 N 30.5 2/1 A6 *30.22
19.Feb 500 6 3.60 4533 3rd 8½ Snazzy Mary Wide,ClearRun 29.54 N 30.3 16/1 OR 30.22
12.Feb 500 6 3.66 4455 4th 8 Untold Aave Wide,Crowded1 29.63 N 30.3 33/1 OR 30.27
06.Feb 500 6 4.34 6566 4th 4¼ Vinegarhill Blue (Towc) Wide,SAw 29.85 +20 30.7 5/2 A5 30.40
23.Jan 500 6 4.14 1322 2nd 3¾ Salacres Sahara (Towc) Wide,2ndFrom½ 29.78 N 30.2 4/1 A5 30.09
16.Jan 500 6 4.05 1233 3rd 2¼ Hitthelids Stevo (Towc) Wide,QAw,LedTo1 29.81 N 30.4 5/2F A5 29.99



Sunday, 08 March 2026 | 7

Meeting 48Sunday, 08 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
be d Out Of Range ASB - Galaxy Star My'22 Ir

2
Blue

Belinda Green
bk d Pestana - Badminton Emma Mr'24 Ir

3
White

Ricky Holloway
(Season Unknown) bk b Scaglietti - Yankee Molly Jy'24 Ir

4
Black

Alfie Herbert
(Season Unknown) bk b Pestana - Skywalker Angie Jn'24 Ir

5
Orange

Ricky Holloway

bk d Scaglietti - Yankee Molly Jy'24 Ir

6
Stripes

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 2

16:16 Race 7
500m (A10)

HANDCROSS LODGE OF FREEMASONS
1st £115 + Trophy, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

LUNAS FAT BOY
Runs: 64  1sts: 10  2nds: 11

Mr.S.Maplesden

27.Feb 500 2 3.82 4555 3rd ¾ Speedy Sadie Railed,Crowded4,RanOn 30.39 -10 30.5 5/2 A10 *30.35
20.Feb 500 1 3.78 3555 3rd 1¾ Daring Duchess Railed,Crowded1,RnOn 30.38 N 30.0 10/3 A10 30.52
08.Feb 500 1 3.80 5555 5th 6¾ Jazs Dove SlowAway,Rails,ClearRun 29.88 +10 29.6 9/2 A9 30.52
31.Jan 664 3 13.38 6653 1st ½ Opposite Opinion (CPark) Rls,Crd1&3,RanOn,LdNrLn 41.45 N 29.8 50/1 OR 41.45
24.Jan 500 1 3.87 5334 4th 9 Airlie Coogee SAw,,Railed,Crowded3&4 30.40 N 30.1 7/1 A9 31.12
16.Jan 500 1 3.73 4666 6th 4¼ Reflection Railed,Baulked1,Crd4&RnIn 30.99 -40 30.0 9/2 A9 30.94

MOB DE SOUZA
Runs: 21  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Mr.L.D.Grover,Mr.D.Moon

28.Feb 500 2 3.68 4444 3rd 3¼ Punkrock Pitstop Railed,Crowded1&RunIn 30.21 +20 29.5 4/1 A10 30.68
18.Feb 500 2 3.68 3333 4th 6¼ Never Let Go RlsToMid,BadlyBaulked1 30.48 N 29.3 10/3 A9 30.98
13.Feb 500 2 3.80 5434 4th 4¾ Punk Rock Puff VerySlowAway,Rails 30.34 +10 29.3 10/3 A9 30.82
07.Feb 500 1 3.73 4221 3rd Nk Harley Quinn Railed,Led3ToNrLine 30.87 N 29.3 3/1 A8 30.90
31.Jan 500 2 3.70 2113 2nd 2¾ Chantala EPace,RlsToMid,Led1To3 30.53 N 28.8 10/3 A8 30.75
24.Dec 500 2 3.65 2211 2nd Nk Chantala EP,RlsToMid,Crd1,Led2To4 30.29 +10 27.7 4/1 A8 *30.42

CHISEM MAYURA
Runs: 1  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.R.Cearns

01.Mar 500 2 3.64 1111 1st Hd Chisem Izzie QAw,RlsToMid,ALed 30.85 +10 24.0 9/4 A11 *30.95
23.Feb 500 2 3.68 Solo Railed 31.17 N 24.1 T 31.17
16.Feb 500 3 3.62 1112 2nd 2¼ Chisem John QuickAway,RlsToMid,LedTo3 31.13 N 24.3 T3 31.31
09.Feb 500 1 3.63 1222 3rd 6¼ Chisem John Rails,Crowded1 30.57 N 24.3 T3 31.07
26.Jan 285 3 Solo RailsToMiddle 17.21 N 24.7 T Nvice 17.21
12.Dec 525 2 2nd 6 Chisem Izzie (Clnml) rails/railed 30.69 N 25.9 T2 31.11

AIRLIE ISABELLA
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Alfie Herbert Racing

28.Feb 500 4 3.54 1222 2nd ½ Punkrock Pitstop QAw,CrdRnUp,Ld-¼,CmAgRnIn 30.21 +20 29.1 7/4F A10 *30.46
20.Feb 500 4 3.65 2233 5th 4¾ Daring Duchess EarlyPace,Middle,Wide2To3 30.38 N 29.1 9/4F A10 30.77
11.Feb 500 3 3.54 2111 4th 1 Stefans Bomb QAw,Middle,SnLedToRnIn 30.46 N 28.9 5/2 A10 30.53
05.Feb 500 3 3.52 1112 3rd 7¼ Annadown Belle QAw,Mid,LedTo3,Crd¾ 30.33 N 28.3 T3 30.91
01.Feb 500 5 DNF- (NoTrial) 28.3 T3 00.00
21.Jan 500 3 3221 1st Sitdownshutup Middle,Crd2,Wide½,Led3 30.99 +10 28.5 T3 31.09

CHISEM DODGER
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.R.Cearns

28.Feb 500 4 3.76 5555 5th 7 Sly Ash SAw,Mid,CrdW2,RlsRnIn 30.45 +10 32.5 8/1 A9 31.11
23.Feb 500 3 3.69 Solo Middle 30.74 N 32.6 T *30.74
16.Feb 500 3 3.81 3333 3rd 1¾ Chisem Izzie SlowAwayMiddle 31.36 N 32.8 T3 31.50
09.Feb 500 5 3.72 2221 1st 6½ Chisem Naynay Middle,Led3 31.08 N 32.7 T3 31.08
26.Jan 285 3 Solo Middle 17.34 N 32.6 T Nvice 17.34

VACANT
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Meeting 48Sunday, 08 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Derek Knight
(Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Taylor - Bockos Melody Oc'24 Ir

2
Blue

Alfie Herbert
(Season Unknown) bk b Good News - Shes Non Stop Jy'24 Ir

3
White

Tony Taylor

dkbd d Boyhero - Slaneyside Fergi Nv'22 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Derek Knight
f d Grangeview Ten - Tarastar Ap'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Carl Gardiner
dkbd d Boylesportsmagic - Kayleigh Star Jn'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 3

16:34 Race 8
285m (D3) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

TAYLORS MELODY
Runs: 4  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Miss.M.L.Ansbro

01.Mar 285 1 2-1- 1st 1¾ Tomahurra Bonnie EP,Railed,Led1 16.74 +5 28.0 9/4 D4 *16.79
22.Feb 285 1 4-2- 2nd 1½ Silverhill Ducky RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 16.87 +5 27.9 15/8 D4 17.05
14.Feb 285 2 2-2- 4th 4¼ Nunhead Rosie EP,RlsToMid,Chl&Blk½ 16.90 N 27.2 7/1 D3 17.24
07.Feb 285 2 5-4- 5th 4½ Slaneyside Mason CrdRunUp&2,RlsToMid 17.05 N 27.5 5/1 D3 17.41
28.Jan 285 3 1-1- 2nd 1½ Crystal Black Middle,LedTo2 16.94 -10 27.8 T3 16.97
19.Jan 285 4 1-2- 2nd 3 Crystal Black QAw,RlsToMid,ClearRun 16.84 +5 26.8 T3 Nvice 17.14

AINTGOTASCOOBY
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.M.Herbert,Miss.G.M.A.Kingsley

28.Feb 285 1 5-4- 4th 3 Silverhill Ducky SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 16.79 +5 25.7 5/4F D3 17.08
21.Feb 285 2 5-5- 5th 5 Gingers Baileys StumbledStart 16.87 N 25.8 1/1F D3 17.27
07.Feb 491 1 3.09 1133 5th 6¼ Emers Dasha (CPark) QAw,RlsToMid,LdTo½,Crd¼&3 29.23 N 25.9 25/1 OR 29.73
31.Jan 491 3 3.04 2111 1st 1 Distant Debbie (CPark) RlsToMid,EP,SnLd 29.51 N 25.9 4/1 OR 29.51
22.Jan 400 1 3.78 Solo (Rom) RailsToMiddle 24.51 N 26.1 T 24.51
22.Dec 285 1 Solo Railed 16.80 N 26.2 T *16.80

SLANEYSIDE MASON
Runs: 44  1sts: 10  2nds: 5

Miss.M.Turk

25.Feb 285 3 4-2- 2nd 3¼ Ower Mystery RailsToMiddle,Baulked1 16.80 -5 31.0 33/1 D2 17.01
14.Feb 285 3 4-5- 5th 5 Hang Tight Honey MidToRls,Baulked1 16.83 N 30.9 20/1 D2 17.23
07.Feb 285 1 3-2- 1st ½ Flyers Geezer MidToRls,Led½ 17.05 N 30.9 9/4F D3 17.05
31.Jan 285 2 2-2- 3rd 2¾ Isabellas Bullet EP,MidToRls,Chl½ 16.83 N 31.0 6/1 D3 17.05
14.Jan 285 2 4-3- 2nd 3 Miruts Yifter RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 16.94 N 31.8 7/4J D3 17.19
17.Dec 285 2 1-1- 1st ¾ Punkrock Perkele RlsToMid,ALed,WRunIn 16.88 -5 31.3 8/1 D3 *16.83

VACANT

EASY LASHES (W)
Runs: 37  1sts: 7  2nds: 5

Mr.R.W.Clutterbuck

01.Mar 285 5 1-1- 1st 3½ Rapido Miller QAw,Wide,ALed 16.84 +5 32.2 7/4F D4 *16.89
22.Feb 285 6 3-3- 3rd 2½ Silverhill Ducky Wide,ClearRun 16.87 +5 32.3 5/1 D4 17.13
11.Feb 285 6 1-3- 4th 3 Waste House Cyan Wide,ClearRun 16.99 -5 32.5 9/2 D4 17.19
04.Feb 285 5 1-1- 1st ¾ Jacktavern Smash Wide,ALed 17.03 +10 32.3 T2 xRest 17.13
05.Dec 500 6 3.73 6454 5th 5 Harlequin Windy MissedBreak,MidToW 30.36 N 32.3 3/1 A8 30.77
28.Nov 500 6 3.59 1222 2nd 1¼ Ambiguous QAw,MidToWide,LdTo¼,Crd 30.55 N 32.7 6/1 A8 30.65

FLYERS GEEZER (W)
Runs: 18  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mr.C.Gardiner

27.Feb 285 6 3-2- 1st Hd Agincourt Mavka Wide,LedNearLine 17.11 -5 35.6 10/1 D3 17.06
20.Feb 285 6 5-5- 5th 6 Bridies Show SlowAway,Wide 16.78 N 35.5 5/1 D3 17.27
14.Feb 285 6 4-3- 2nd 3 Nunhead Rosie Wide,ClearRun 16.90 N 34.8 7/1 D3 17.15
07.Feb 285 6 1-1- 2nd ½ Slaneyside Mason QAw,Wide,LedTo½ 17.05 N 34.9 7/2 D3 17.09
28.Jan 285 6 1-1- 1st ½ Southafrikka QuickAway,VeryWide2,ALed 16.96 -5 35.2 4/1 D4 *16.91
14.Jan 285 5 3-2- 2nd 1¼ Violet Freya EarlyPace,Wide,Chl1 16.95 +5 35.3 9/4 D4 17.10
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Meeting 48Sunday, 08 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

June Harvey
bd d Droopys Sydney - Nice Mystery My'21 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
be d Ballymac Cashout - Work Your Head Oc'23 Ir

3
White

Tony Taylor
bk d Droopys Sydney - Amazing Alice Ja'23 Ir

4
Black

Ricky Holloway
bk d Superior Panama - Boylesportstwink Ap'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

June Harvey
bk d Brinkleys Poet - Smell The Cookie Sp'21 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 4

16:53 Race 9
500m (A2)

MR P GET YOUR KICKS ON BIRTHDAY 66
1st £165 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

OWER MYSTERY
Runs: 39  1sts: 13  2nds: 9

Mr.A.G.Harvey

01.Mar 500 1 3.66 Solo RailsToMiddle 29.88 N 35.5 T *29.88
25.Feb 285 1 2-1- 1st 3¼ Slaneyside Mason Railed,Led1,MiddleRnIn 16.80 -5 35.6 10/11F D2 16.75
18.Feb 285 1 2-1- 2nd Nk Ower Cracker Railed,SoonLedToNrLn 16.69 +5 35.8 T2 16.77
08.Feb 285 1 Solo RailsToMiddle 16.82 N 36.2 T 16.82
24.Jan 285 1 1-1- 1st 3½ Uptown Lad Railed,MiddleRunIn 16.83 +5 36.4 T2 xRtrd 16.88
28.Aug 500 4 3.57 4466 6th 7¼ Racenight Mikey CrowdedMiddle1 29.41 -10 36.0 12/1 OR3 29.89

JACKPOT BLUE
Runs: 13  1sts: 1  2nds: 6

Mrs.A.J.Ingram

26.Feb 500 5 3.63 3333 2nd 3¾ Bowmers Buddy Crowded1,Mid½&RunIn 29.41 +10 33.1 8/1 OR 29.82
21.Feb 500 1 3.80 5544 4th 4 Droopys Prospect SAw,Middle2,Crowded¾ 29.73 N 32.8 9/4 A2 30.06
12.Feb 500 1 3.74 4445 5th 5 Dave Allthe Way SAw,Rails,Crowded1&4 29.73 N 32.6 5/1 OR3 30.13
05.Feb 500 1 3.66 4322 2nd 4½ Dave Allthe Way CrowdedStart,Blk1&2 29.70 N 32.8 9/2 OR3 30.07
01.Feb 500 2 3.72 5443 3rd 1¾ Exotic Princess SAw,RlsToMid,RanOn 29.63 +10 33.3 15/8 A2 29.87
03.Jan 500 4 3.57 3333 2nd 1¾ Timeless Times RailsToMiddle,AlwaysHandy 29.31 +10 32.9 6/1 OR3 *29.55

BRUCE THE BOSS
Runs: 16  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.J.J.Brazil,Mr.R.P.Crockford,Mr.C.D.Hicks,Mr.R.F.Tracey

04.Mar 500 3 3.78 5444 2nd 1 Yougo Jazz SlowAway,RlsToMid,RanOn 29.92 N 33.1 6/1 A2 30.00
25.Feb 500 3 3.77 5555 5th 7½ Teddys Sister SlowAway,Middle 29.59 N 33.4 20/1 A1 30.19
18.Feb 500 4 3.71 Solo MiddleToRails 29.49 +10 33.1 T xLame *29.59
29.Jan 515 5 4.66 6666 6th 16 Ballymac Axel Middle,ClearRun 30.10 N 32.7 33/1 OR 31.39
22.Jan 500 4 3.82 5554 5th 20¼ Wastehouse Mix SAw,Middle,BadlyBumped1 29.49 -10 32.8 22/1 OR 31.02
10.Jan 664 6 12.98 2344 4th 13¾ Good Rainbow (CPark) MidToRls,Blk3 40.85 -30 33.2 11/8 OR 41.65

RAZLDAZL BARKLEY
Runs: 73  1sts: 14  2nds: 17

Holloway Racing Club

26.Feb 435H 3 5.64 Solo (Pelaw) Middle 26.06 +20 33.3 T Intro 26.26
22.Feb 500 3 3.62 2333 2nd 2¾ Jesse Gee James Middle,CrowdedWide1 29.79 N 34.3 11/4 A2 30.01
14.Feb 664 4 12.82 4212 2nd 4¼ One More Tune (CPark) Mid,SnLdTo5 40.46 N 33.7 18/1 OR 40.80
06.Feb 500 3 3.72 5544 4th 2¾ Boom Boom Bullet SlowAway,Middle,ClearRun 29.82 -10 33.4 9/2 A2 *29.95
31.Jan 664 3 12.84 1312 2nd 3¼ One More Tune (CPark) Mid,LdEarly&Fr3To6 40.52 N 34.0 5/1 OR 40.79
24.Jan 664 1 12.89 3245 5th 5 Good Rainbow (CPark) Mid,ClrRun 40.64 N 34.6 18/1 OR 41.04

VACANT

RIOJA MINSTREL (W)
Runs: 140  1sts: 25  2nds: 23

Bennie And The Jets

04.Mar 500 6 3.72 4555 4th 2 Yougo Jazz MiddleToWide,Crowded¼ 29.92 N 31.8 10/3 A2 30.08
25.Feb 500 6 3.62 5345 5th 2½ Romeo Havok Wide,ClearRun 30.15 N 31.8 7/2 A2 30.36
18.Feb 500 6 3.62 3555 5th 5¾ Bonoandutoo CrowdedWide1 29.40 +20 31.9 7/1 A1 30.07
11.Feb 500 6 3.77 5422 1st SH Romeo Havok SAw,Crd1,Crd&LedRunIn 30.21 -10 31.5 11/4 A2 30.11
04.Feb 500 5 3.62 1111 1st 1¼ Five Winters QAw,MidToW,ALed 29.70 +10 31.6 5/2 A3 *29.80
28.Jan 500 6 3.65 4444 3rd 1¼ Jesse Gee James MiddleToWide,ClearRun 29.91 -10 31.8 11/4 A3 29.92
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Ricky Holloway
bk d Knocknaboul Syd - Flaming Sahara Jy'22 Ir

2
Blue

Alfie Herbert
(Season 30.My'25) be b Ballymac Cashout - Oisins Choice My'23 Ir

3
White

Tony Taylor

bk d Ice On Fire - Lightfoot Marie Fb'23 Ir

4
Black

Tony Taylor
bd d Good News - Barfett Bullet My'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
bkw d Jaytee Taylor - Kilara Coast Au'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 5

17:12 Race 10
500m (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £385 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

AMAZING FORCE
Runs: 64  1sts: 7  2nds: 18

Holloway Racing Club

01.Mar 500 2 3.64 2112 2nd 4¼ Droopys Roster EP,Railed,Led1To3 29.50 +10 30.2 9/4F A4 29.95
18.Feb 500 2 3.72 5424 4th 4¼ Fire Snow Railed,Crd1,Chl&Crd3 30.12 N 30.8 13/8 A4 30.47
08.Feb 500 1 3.63 2222 2nd 2½ Unanimous Ali Rails,AlwaysHandy 29.53 +10 30.9 7/4J A4 *29.83
01.Feb 500 1 3.71 5333 2nd ½ Its Not Working Railed,Crd1,ChlRunIn 29.91 +10 31.1 5/4F A3 30.05
25.Jan 500 1 3.62 2223 2nd Nk Razldazl Royco Railed,Crowded1,ChlRnIn 30.00 N 31.2 4/1 A3 30.03
10.Jan 500 1 3.61 Solo Railed 29.95 -10 30.8 T 29.85

BUNNY BLASTER
Runs: 15  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

Mr.A.Bunn

28.Feb 500 1 3.76 5444 3rd 1 Tempus Vincere SlowAway,Mid&ChlRunIn 29.77 +20 27.0 12/1 A4 *30.05
20.Feb 500 2 3.83 5555 5th 7¾ Melbury Curly Railed,HitRails1 29.94 N 26.9 10/1 A3 30.56
05.Feb 500 1 3.72 3333 2nd 2½ Annadown Belle Rails,Baulked¾ 30.33 N 27.2 T3 30.54
31.Jan 664 3 13.15 3655 5th 12¼ Burrows Charm (CPark) Rls,ClrRun,(TkRec) 40.03 N 27.3 50/1 OR 41.01
17.Jan 491 1 3.21 4566 5th 8 Snowdon Mel (CPark) Rls,ClrRun 29.39 N 27.9 33/1 OR3 30.02
31.Dec 500 1 3.82 2222 2nd 3¾ Shesasassylassy Rails,ClearRun 30.02 +10 27.7 T3 30.43

KERRS ON FIRE
Runs: 30  1sts: 7  2nds: 3

Mr.A.Kerr

02.Mar 500 3 3.57 Solo MiddleToRails 29.96 +10 38.2 T *30.06
23.Feb 500 3 3.66 Solo MiddleToRails 30.43 N 38.1 T 30.43
16.Feb 285 4 Solo MiddleToRails 16.92 N 37.4 T 16.92
07.Feb 285 3 Solo Middle 16.98 N 37.4 T xLame 16.98
07.Sep 500 3 3.60 5666 6th Dis Shanahee Trevor MidToRls,Blk1,Ck½,FinLame 30.16 N 36.6 5/1 A3 00.00
06.Aug 500 3 3.62 2111 1st SH Sporting Pegasus QAw,Mid,ALed,Clr½,HldOn 29.85 +10 37.0 4/1 A3 29.95

BOWLES BULLET
Runs: 59  1sts: 14  2nds: 11

Mr.B.J.Osborne,Mr.A.J.Ryan

01.Mar 500 4 3.59 1223 3rd 4½ Droopys Roster EP,Middle,ClearRun 29.50 +10 32.9 6/1 A4 29.97
20.Feb 500 4 2555 5th 7½ Shes High EP,Bmp&Stb1(HT) 30.00 N 33.0 8/1 A3 30.60
13.Feb 500 4 3.55 1222 2nd ¾ Razldazl Royco QuickAway,Middle,AHandy 29.87 N 33.0 6/1 A3 29.94
29.Jan 515 2 4.53 1445 5th 15½ Ballymac Axel Middle&CrdRunUp,Crd1 30.10 N 32.8 33/1 OR 31.35
21.Jan 500 3 3.65 3334 3rd 6¼ Cold Blow Lane Middle,Crowded1 29.90 -20 33.1 8/1 A3 30.20
17.Dec 500 4 3.60 1111 1st ¾ Glenmavis QAw,Middle,ALed 29.75 N 33.3 4/1 A3 *29.75

VACANT

MERTONABY LAD (W)
Runs: 32  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Merton Abbey Lads

01.Mar 500 6 3.62 5112 4th 2¼ Turbine Tynamite Wide,Crd&Led1To½,CrdRunIn 29.90 +10 31.7 11/4 A4 30.19
25.Feb 500 6 3.61 1111 1st 1 My Tiny Trainer QuickAway,MidToWide,ALed 30.08 N 31.8 10/1 A5 30.08
18.Feb 500 6 3.66 3234 5th 7 Wickhurst John EP,Wide,ClearRun 30.17 N 32.1 2/1F A4 30.73
11.Feb 500 6 3.61 3211 4th 2¼ Broadstrand Noah EP,LedRnUpToRunIn,Crd 30.26 -10 32.3 11/8F A4 30.33
06.Feb 500 6 3.62 3111 1st ½ Y Jessie / M Tessa EP,Crd&Led1,Mid&CrdNrLn 30.30 -10 32.4 6/4F A5 30.20
17.Jan 500 5 3.51 1111 1st Nk Kanturk Tony QAw,MidToWide,ALed 30.11 -10 32.1 7/4F A6 *30.01
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Meeting 48Sunday, 08 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
(Season 14.Ap'24) be b Droopys Sydney - Swift Bach Jn'22 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
bk d Signet Ace - Droopys Alice My'24 Ir

3
White

June Harvey
be d Jaytee Taylor - Kilara Mary Jn'22 Ir

4
Black

Derek Knight
(Season 06.Oc'25) wbk b Magical Bale - Ballymurphy Gal Fb'22 Ir

5
Orange

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Jacob Tashadelek - Sullane Daisy Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 6

17:31 Race 11
500m (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

UNANIMOUS ALI
Runs: 47  1sts: 14  2nds: 4

Mr.S.Maplesden,Mr.K.Walton

27.Feb 500 2 3.57 2322 1st Hd Reign Of Power RailsToMiddle,LedNrLine 29.82 -10 30.0 13/8F A3 29.72
21.Feb 500 1 3.66 3332 4th 2½ Razor Gun Railed,ClearRun 29.81 N 30.0 7/2 A2 30.01
08.Feb 500 2 3.53 1111 1st 2½ Amazing Force QAw,RailsToMid,ALed 29.53 +10 30.0 7/2 A4 *29.63
04.Feb 500 2 3.57 2112 4th 4 Blueisthecolor EP,Led1To3,Crowded 29.68 +20 30.2 5/2 A4 30.20
28.Jan 500 2 3.63 3111 4th 2¾ Sullane Biscuit Crd1,Led¼To4 30.05 -10 30.2 7/4 A4 30.18
14.Jan 500 1 3.62 2222 5th 5 Amys Onthe Run Railed,ClearRun 29.77 N 30.3 6/1 A3 30.17

DROOPYS DELUX
Runs: 13  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Mr.C.P.Wenborn,Mrs.H.L.Wenborn

26.Feb 500 2 3.61 2111 1st 1 Ambiguous EP,RlsToMid,SoonLed 29.82 +10 36.6 1/2F A3 29.92
22.Feb 500 2 3.66 4433 2nd 1¼ Brideside Belle RlsToMid,Wide½,RanOn 29.68 N 36.9 7/4J A3 29.78
14.Feb 500 1 3.60 3211 2nd Nk Azura Skye EP,Railed,Led2ToNrLine 29.65 N 36.7 10/11F A3 *29.68
08.Feb 500 2 3.72 6644 5th 5½ Jesse Gee James SAw,RlsToMid,Crd1&4 29.60 +10 36.7 5/2 A3 30.14
01.Feb 500 2 3.60 1111 1st 1½ Able Partner QAw,MidToRls,ALed 29.76 +10 36.8 7/2 A4 29.86
23.Jan 500 2 3.68 5444 4th 2¾ Renegademistress SAw,RlsToMid,Crd&Middle1 29.81 +10 37.0 2/1 A4 30.14

BLUEISTHECOLOR
Runs: 88  1sts: 15  2nds: 18

Mr.G.Law,Mr.S.Law

01.Mar 500 3 3.66 1322 4th 1¾ Seomra Hachi Middle,Crowded1&4&RnIn 30.01 +10 34.7 8/1 A2 30.25
22.Feb 500 3 3.65 2221 1st 1 Shes One Eighty EarlyPace,Middle,Led3 29.77 N 34.5 10/11F A3 *29.77
08.Feb 500 2 3.69 4443 2nd ¾ Sporting Bafta Rails,Crowded1&4,RanOn 29.96 N 34.0 7/2 A3 30.02
04.Feb 500 3 3.61 3221 1st 2¾ Pocket Hollie Railed&Led3 29.68 +20 34.0 5/6F A4 29.88
28.Jan 500 2 3.67 3333 4th 1½ Jesse Gee James RailsToMiddle,Crd1&4 29.91 -10 34.2 9/4F A3 29.93
18.Jan 500 2 3.66 2222 3rd 6 Playit Cool Trig RlsToMid,ClearRun 29.76 N 34.0 5/1 A3 30.24

GORGEOUS GIRL
Runs: 76  1sts: 16  2nds: 16

Miss.M.L.Ansbro

01.Mar 500 4 3.73 5555 5th 5¾ Seomra Hachi Middle,BadlyBaulked¾ 30.01 +10 27.2 5/1 A2 30.57
21.Feb 500 4 3.70 4443 2nd Nk Razor Gun Middle,RanOn 29.81 N 27.4 6/1 A2 29.84
13.Feb 500 3 3.61 4454 3rd 14½ Sly Wobblebottom Middle,BadlyBumped2 29.62 N 27.6 3/1 A2 30.78
04.Feb 500 4 3.69 4544 2nd 5½ Dangerous Billy CrdRunUp,CrdWide1 29.56 +10 27.6 3/1 A2 30.10
28.Jan 500 4 3.58 2111 1st 6½ Rules For Some EP,Middle,SoonLed,Clear3 29.66 N 27.4 5/2 A3 *29.66
21.Jan 500 3 3.71 4554 3rd 5½ Slipalong Peg Baulked&CkWide1 29.79 -10 27.5 9/4 A3 30.13

SULLANE BISCUIT
Runs: 67  1sts: 14  2nds: 14

Only Fools And Paws

01.Mar 500 5 3.57 3544 3rd 1¼ Jesse Gee James MidToW,RanOn 29.64 +10 27.0 5/1 A2 29.85
23.Feb 285 5 Solo SlowAway,MiddleToWide 16.92 -5 27.0 T xFall 16.87
11.Feb 500 5 3.67 3355 5th Dis Rioja Minstrel Crd1,Blk¼,Blk&Fell2 30.21 -10 26.8 11/4 A2 00.00
04.Feb 500 5 3.58 1111 1st 2¾ Fire Snow QAw,MidToW,ALed 29.74 +10 26.7 6/1 A3 *29.84
28.Jan 500 5 3.56 1222 1st 1¾ Broadstrand Noah QuickAway,Crd1,Led4 30.05 -10 26.8 6/4F A4 29.95
21.Jan 500 5 3.67 4333 3rd 1¾ Wickhurst John MiddleToWide,Baulked1 30.13 N 26.7 6/4F A4 30.28

VACANT
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Meeting 48Sunday, 08 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) wbd b Out Of Range ASB - Glenside Product Sp'21 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
bef d Ballymac Wild - Nellies Belle Jy'22 Ir

3
White

June Harvey
(Season 01.Ap'25) bk b Droopys Biker - Droopys Smasher Mr'21 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Will She Pass Fb'23 Ir

5
Orange

Carl Gardiner
bk d Droopys Got It - Droopys Gong Au'24 Ir

6
Stripes

17:49 Race 12
500m (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

PUNK ROCK HARLEY
Runs: 98  1sts: 20  2nds: 23

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.S.Maplesden

25.Feb 500 2 3.71 2343 2nd ¾ Slippy Queen Railed,Crd1&3,RanOn 30.23 -10 25.0 4/1 A4 30.20
18.Feb 500 2 3.80 4334 1st Nk My Tiny Trainer CrdRunUp&2&¾,LedNrLine 30.34 -10 25.1 8/1 A5 30.24
11.Feb 500 2 3.70 1322 1st 2 Harlequin Flewin Rails,LedRunIn 30.16 N 25.2 9/4 A6 30.16
06.Feb 500 2 3.69 3554 3rd 1½ Feora Joy Rails,Crowded1 30.05 -10 25.4 3/1 A6 30.08
01.Feb 500 2 3.62 1233 3rd 6¾ Leslies King QAw,Baulked1&¼,Crd3 29.70 +10 25.1 8/1 A5 30.35
21.Dec 500 2 3.71 2333 3rd 1¼ Broadstrand Noah RlsToMid,ClearRun 29.97 N 25.0 5/1 A4 *30.07

IM JUSTA RARITY
Runs: 45  1sts: 9  2nds: 13

Mrs.J.Rawlings

25.Feb 500 2 3.67 5333 4th 5½ Zari Mahoonagh Railed,Crowded1&3 29.90 N 34.4 7/1 A5 30.35
18.Feb 500 2 3.65 4112 3rd 3½ Feora Joy EP,Railed,SoonLedTo3 29.77 +20 34.6 6/1 A5 30.26
11.Feb 500 2 3.66 4344 5th 5 Sly Big Bird Crowded1,Handy3,Crowded 30.12 -10 34.5 5/1 A5 30.43
04.Feb 500 2 3.63 4222 3rd 6¼ Melbury Curly Railed,ClearRun 29.69 +10 34.2 6/1 A5 30.30
28.Jan 500 2 3.68 3222 4th 3½ Rapido Willow Rails,Challenged3 30.08 N 34.4 9/2 A4 30.36
26.Dec 500 2 3.68 2111 1st 1¼ Miss Swift EP,RlsToMid,Led1 29.94 N 34.1 2/1F A5 *29.94

OWER SMASHER
Runs: 91  1sts: 18  2nds: 24

Mrs.J.E.Harvey

25.Feb 500 2 3.78 5555 3rd 1¼ Mertonaby Lad Railed,Crowded3,RanOn 30.08 N 27.1 11/4 A5 30.18
18.Feb 500 1 3.77 5544 2nd 3 Feora Joy Railed,Crowded1&2&4,RanOn 29.77 +20 27.2 1/1F A5 30.21
08.Feb 500 2 3.77 4444 2nd 1 Seomra Power RlsToMid,Crd¾,RanOn 30.09 +10 27.0 11/2 A5 30.28
25.Jan 500 1 3.70 5454 1st 2¾ Peroni On Ice SAw,Railed,Crd¼,LedRunIn 30.08 N 26.9 5/4F A6 *30.08
18.Jan 285 2 Solo Railed,MiddleRunIn 16.84 N 27.4 T 16.84
18.Dec 500 1 3.74 3466 6th 3¼ Coppice Arthur SAw,Railed,Blk1To¼ 30.47 -40 27.0 2/1F A5 30.33

BLAZEAWAY KISS
Runs: 62  1sts: 11  2nds: 10

Mr.A.R.A.Elliott,Executor of the Late Mr MP
Archer,Mr.T.C.Matthews,Mr.R.J.Shearly

27.Feb 500 4 3.84 4333 3rd 1 Punkrock Mercury Middle,CrowdedRnUp 30.12 -10 27.9 6/1 A5 30.10
18.Feb 500 4 3.81 5553 4th 1¾ Punk Rock Harley SAw,Middle,Crowded¼&¾ 30.34 -10 27.6 9/2 A5 30.38
13.Feb 500 4 3.77 5442 4th 2¼ Yougo Jenny VSlowAw,Crd¼,Chl&Crd¾ 30.28 N 27.6 10/3 A5 30.46
08.Feb 500 4 3.80 5555 5th 2½ Seomra Power SAw,Mid,Crd4,RanOn 30.09 +10 27.5 11/4 A5 30.38
31.Jan 500 4 3.72 4354 2nd 1 Caramels Cream Middle,WideRunIn,RanOn 29.95 N 27.4 11/4 A5 30.04
26.Dec 500 5 3.64 2333 2nd 1 Kerrs Delilah Wide,Crd¾,RanOn 29.85 N 27.9 10/1 A4 *29.94

DROOPYS INVASION
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.C.H.Hicks-Magee,Mr.C.S.Hicks-Magee,Mr.N.W.Sneath,Mr.A.C.Taylor

28.Feb 500 3 3.57 3111 2nd 1 Classic Bucko EP,Mid,SnLedTo4,WRnIn 29.71 +10 32.1 9/4 A5 *29.90
20.Feb 500 3 3.62 1111 1st 1¼ Droopys Favourit EP,Middle,Wide2To3,ALed 30.02 N 32.6 9/4 A6 30.02
14.Feb 500 3 3.77 5455 4th 3 Turbine Tynamite SAw,Middle,Crowded3 30.11 N 32.3 8/1 A5 30.36
08.Feb 500 3 3.77 3333 2nd 2½ Superlike Middle,ClearRun 30.06 N 32.5 T3 30.26
01.Feb 500 3 3.73 3333 3rd 3½ Westwind Ace Middle,ClearRun 30.17 +10 32.5 T3 30.55
26.Jan 285 3 Solo MiddleToWide 16.98 N 32.4 T Nvice 16.98

VACANT
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Carl Gardiner
(Season 24.Ja'25) bk b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Charm Sp'21 Ir

B Derek Knight
(Season 07.Fb'25) bk b Romeo Recruit - Droopys Frizz Jn'21 Ir

C Carl Gardiner
bk d Signet Ace - Droopys Ant Sp'23 Ir

D Stuart Maplesden
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Glenside Product Jn'22 Ir

RESERVES
 

Sunday, 08 March 2026 - Meeting 48

CLAIRKEITH LIANA
Runs: 72  1sts: 18  2nds: 19

Mr.R.L.K.Lynn,Ms.G.C.Woodroffe

02.Mar 500 1 3.57 Solo Railed 29.66 +10 27.7 T xFall 29.76
19.Feb 500 4 3.59 3366 6th Dis Ballydoyle Eile Rls,CrdRunUp&1,Crd&Fell2 29.45 N 27.3 12/1 OR3 00.00
12.Feb 500 4 3.53 2112 2nd Nk Raebella Bullet RailsRunUp,SoonLedTo3 29.57 N 27.2 7/1 OR3 29.60

DEACON PEE WEE
Runs: 84  1sts: 15  2nds: 22

Mr.T.D.Coote

01.Mar 500 1 3.61 4333 2nd Nk Jesse Gee James Railed,ChlRunIn 29.64 +10 27.6 7/4F A2 29.77
18.Feb 500 1 3.63 2344 4th 4¼ Razldazl Royco Railed,Crowded&Ck2 29.40 +20 27.8 13/8 A2 29.94
06.Feb 500 1 3.68 3233 3rd 1¾ Boom Boom Bullet Rails,ClearRun 29.82 -10 27.7 11/4 A2 29.87

DROOPYS STRING
Runs: 27  1sts: 9  2nds: 4

Mr.T.C.Nye,Mr.A.C.Taylor

21.Feb 500 1 3233 4th 6 Long Run Railed,Crowded1,(HT) 29.69 +10 29.8 9/4J A1 30.27
12.Feb 500 3 3.58 4445 5th 9¼ Zenith Rocket CrowdedRunUp,Eased3 29.48 N 29.3 8/1 OR 30.22
07.Feb 491 2 3.15 3366 6th 15¾ Cinderella Tell (CPark) Rls,Crd1 28.96 N 29.4 10/1 OR 30.23

SLY WOBBLEBOTTOM
Runs: 30  1sts: 8  2nds: 4

Mr.S.Maplesden

25.Feb 500 1 3.63 2111 1st 2¼ Barbie Bullet EarlyPace,Railed,SnLed 29.80 -10 34.1 15/8J A1 29.70
18.Feb 500 2 3.55 4245 5th 6 Lets Go Harry Crowded1&2&3,Baulked¾ 29.50 +20 33.9 4/1 A1 30.18
13.Feb 500 2 3.49 1111 1st 5¾ Seomra Hachi VQAw,RailsToMid,ALed 29.62 N 34.3 9/2 A2 29.62


